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Kathleen Ruderman

From: Kelly Churney
Sent: Wednesday, January 23, 2019 8:53 AM
To: Kathleen Ruderman; Public Comment
Cc: Maura Ziska; Courtney Hudak
Subject: FW: Carriage House

FYI 
 
Kelly Churney 
Administrative Assistant 
 
Town of Palm Beach 
Planning, Zoning & Building 
360 S. County Rd. 
Palm Beach, FL 33480 
561-227-6408 
561-835-4621 (fax) 
www.townofpalmbeach.com 
 

From: Cheryl Kleen On Behalf Of Town Council 
Sent: Tuesday, January 22, 2019 5:21 PM 
To: Bobbie Lindsay <BLindsay@TownofPalmBeach.com>; Danielle Hickox Moore <DMoore@TownofPalmBeach.com>; 
Gail Coniglio <GConiglio@TownofPalmBeach.com>; Julie Araskog <jaraskog@TownOfPalmBeach.com>; Lew Crampton 
<lcrampton@TownOfPalmBeach.com>; Margaret Zeidman <MZeidman@TownofPalmBeach.com> 
Cc: Kirk Blouin <KBlouin@TownofPalmBeach.com>; Jay Boodheshwar <JBoodheshwar@TownofPalmBeach.com>; Joshua 
Martin <jmartin@TownOfPalmBeach.com>; Kelly Churney <KChurney@TownofPalmBeach.com> 
Subject: FW: Carriage House 

 
From: bonnie allsopp <bonniea20002@yahoo.com>  
Sent: Tuesday, January 22, 2019 4:19 PM 
To: Town Council <TCouncil@TownofPalmBeach.com> 
Cc: MM@CarriageHousePB.com 
Subject: Carriage House 

 

Bonnie Allsopp Nadal 

2560 South Ocean Blvd.  Apt.501 

Palm Beach, Fl.  33480 

  

Jan. 20, 2019 
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To Whom it may concern; 

  

I was very excited to learn that Michel McCarty was proposing to open a new club in Palm Beach.  I started coming down 
to the area in the late nineties and the highlight of every visit was a dinner or two at McCarty’s restaurant.  The food was 
great, the atmosphere both welcoming and elegant, and the opportunity to meet old friends and new ones was 
unsurpassed. 

  

Having made Palm Beach my permanent residence just three years ago, I sorely miss the tradition of McCarty’s.  The 
proposed Carriage House Club plan is exciting as well as respectful to the neighbors and anything that Michael McCarty 
is involved with is sure to be an asset to the community in keeping with the gracious life style that makes Palm Beach so 
special, world renowned. 

  

I look forward to the opening of the Carriage House! 

  

Sincerely, 

Bonnie Allsopp Nadal 

  


